# **DP \$40.00 11914**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Patrick JACCARD	10/15/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPORTS & SUPPORTS LIMITED
Street Address:	7th Floor, Hume House Ballsbridge
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	4

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11914359

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: jsmith@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 745 S. 23rd Street Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2504-1271

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020109 FRAME: 0521

500398138

### ASSIGNMENT

	-
a_S_ invented certain new and useful improvements in "CORSET"	-
or which I am about to make application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)	
atent of the United States of America;	
AND WHEREAS, SPORTS & SUPPORTS LIMITED - 7th Floor - Hume House -	_
Ballsbridge_=_DUBLI_4_=_IRELAND	44
esirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of  ONE Dollars (\$\frac{1.00}{.00})	
mein hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	
we assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said	
-2-2018-0-20141012-1-1MITEH / .	
SPORTS & SUPPORTS LIMITED	
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,	
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, fully set forth and described in the:	
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,	• '
the entire  right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, fully set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed byme on the _15th day of _October_ 2007	
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, fully set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed byme on the _15th day of _0ctober_ 2007,	
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, fully set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed byme on the _15thday of _0ctober_ 2007,  (b) application filed on the day of, 19, Serial No,  eparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be	
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, fully set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed byme on the15th day of0ctober_ 2007,  (b) application filed on the day of, 19, Serial No,  eparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be lid and enjoyed by the saidSPORTS_&_SUPPORTS_LIMITED	
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, fully set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed by me on the15th day ofOctober_ 2007,  (b) application filed on the day of, 19, Serial No,  eparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be lid and enjoyed by the said SPORTS_&_SUPPORTS_LIMITED	
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, fully set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed by me on the15th day ofOctober_ 2007,  (b) application filed on the day of, 19, Serial No,  eparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be lid and enjoyed by the said SPORTS_&_SUPPORTS_LIMITED  own use and behoof, and forite legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, fully set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed by me on the15th day of October 2007,  (b) application filed on the day of, Serial No,  eparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be lid and enjoyed by the said SPORTS_&_SUPPORTS_LIMITED,  own use and behoof, and for legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, fully set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed byme on the15th day ofOctober_ 2007,  (b) application filed on the day of, Serial No,  eparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be lid and enjoyed by the said SPORTS & SUPPORTS LIMITED its own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto setmy hand and affix seal at	
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, fully set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed by me on the15th day of October 2007,  (b) application filed on the day of, Serial No,  eparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be lid and enjoyed by the said SPORTS_&_SUPPORTS_LIMITED,  own use and behoof, and for legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, fully set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed byme on the15th day ofOctober_ 2003,  (b) application filed on the day of, 19, Serial No,  eparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be lid and enjoyed by the said SPORTS & SUPPORTS LIMITED own use and behoof, and forite legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto setmy hand and affix seal at CASI ANO	

PATENT REEL: 020109 FRAME: 0522

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.